

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).23283/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2019 in WA No. 1594/2018 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.102685/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102686/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 22-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Neeha Nagpal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the first respondent and states that the counter affidavit shall be filed within a period of one week.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Tag with SLP(C) No.9019 of 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER