ITEM NO.1 Virtual Court 5

SECTION XII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9019/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2019 in WA No. 1594/2018 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

UNITECH LIMIED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

TELANGANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE CORPORATION (TSIIC) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61771/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 61772/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 15-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.

Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The principal amount has been deposited with a delay of three days. The delay is condoned. The Registry shall furnish a receipt for the principal amount which has been deposited since the delay has been condoned. The applications for

condonation of delay and exemption from filing affidavit are accordingly disposed of.

2 The amount deposited in the Registry shall be kept in a short term fixed deposit in a nationalized bank.

2

- Mr Arup Banerjee, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the 3 APIIC, seeks an adjournment to file a counter affidavit.
- Counter affidavit be filed within a period of six weeks, as 4 prayed.
- 5 List the Special Leave Petition in the week commencing 31 August 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**